
2015 University of Utah Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 15, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-36-1   Conf: 7-22-1   Home: 8-13   Away: 8-19-1   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (358), Opp (393)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (46)   IBB: Team (8), Carroll (3), Davis (1), Gulden (1), Scaggari (1), Smith (1),
Young (1), Opp (10)   Picked Off: Scaggari (4), Flynn (2), Carroll (1), Simmons (1), Smith (1), Taylor (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Young (10), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Stoltz 1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (130-175), Young (58-
78), Carroll (14-19), Rose (12-20), Duke (10-11), Stouder (10-12), Helton (7-9), Taylor (7-9), Drachler (5-8), Johnson (3-4), Rodriguez (2-
3), Hughes (1-1), Thomas (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Smith, Wyler .329 47-47 173 21 57 6 1 0 14 65 .376 10 9 35 2 .392 2 7 9-14 103 0 2 .981
36 Young, AJ .297 52-51 175 23 52 15 1 3 24 78 .446 27 6 49 3 .407 1 0 3-6 296 41 6 .983
23 Carroll, Dallas .283 53-53 187 26 53 6 0 1 33 62 .332 28 13 22 2 .407 3 6 16-26 44 106 10 .938
3 Davis, Kody .275 53-53 189 42 52 8 0 3 14 69 .365 25 24 32 1 .423 1 9 15-22 85 184 14 .951
8 Scaggari, Cody .252 51-51 202 32 51 8 1 5 33 76 .376 15 5 18 4 .316 3 6 8-16 69 122 17 .918
7 Gulden, Wade .230 47-29 113 15 26 3 1 1 11 34 .301 10 3 16 3 .310 0 4 4-6 102 5 4 .964
30 Schuman, Max .221 43-33 136 10 30 2 1 4 21 46 .338 11 3 38 3 .293 0 0 4-6 0 0 0 .000
14 Rose, Josh .209 50-45 148 24 31 9 1 2 21 48 .324 12 4 39 3 .281 3 4 4-5 103 2 1 .991
28 Simmons, Hunter .209 42-35 115 9 24 3 1 0 10 29 .252 13 2 20 3 .295 2 3 1-7 288 10 2 .993
13 Jackson, Andre .179 45-30 95 12 17 6 0 0 5 23 .242 9 1 28 2 .257 0 3 1-3 70 2 2 .973
4 Ogata, Bowen .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
12 Larsen, Biss .258 34-16 62 5 16 1 1 2 11 25 .403 4 3 14 2 .329 1 0 1-2 134 9 1 .993
5 Taylor, Cole .255 24-13 51 5 13 0 1 1 9 18 .353 1 2 6 3 .296 0 1 1-2 47 6 1 .981
6 Sterling, Neil .250 4-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 1 0-1 0 0 1 .000
20 Marruffo, Kellen .235 12-3 17 2 4 0 0 2 2 10 .588 3 0 8 0 .350 0 0 1-2 8 2 0 1.000
26 Flynn, Patrick .231 14-3 13 4 3 1 0 0 2 4 .308 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
15 Rose, Jayson .114 28-26 35 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .114 0 0 11 2 .114 0 1 1-1 15 22 2 .949
2 Hoffman, Kyle .000 5-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .250 0 1 0-0 4 2 1 .857
1 Caspersen, Connor .000 7-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .252 53-53 1726 233 435 68 9 24 212 593 .344 172 76 347 33 .343 16 48 71-121 1394 590 70 .966
Opponents .282 53-53 1851 310 522 102 22 32 279 764 .413 175 33 345 21 .352 16 33 65-88 1436 644 58 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Rose, Jayson 3.54 3-5 15 15 0 0-0 0 84.0 83 42 33 26 68 14 7 4 .263 10 8 0 4 8
21 Duke, Brock 3.94 2-6 23 1 0 0-0 4 45.2 37 20 20 15 46 8 1 3 .222 5 1 2 1 3
17 Drachler, Dylan 4.78 2-3 12 3 0 0-0 0 26.1 38 17 14 6 21 6 1 3 .339 3 2 1 2 2
24 Carroll, Dalton 4.94 5-9 16 14 1 0-0 1 93.0 95 57 51 28 56 17 4 5 .265 9 6 2 3 9
19 Thomas, Tanner 5.68 2-0 15 1 0 0-0 0 31.2 32 22 20 14 23 7 0 2 .254 4 5 0 2 2
9 Helton, Bret 5.72 2-8 18 10 0 0-0 0 61.1 72 49 39 32 48 13 4 3 .282 8 3 3 0 4
10 Rodriguez, Hunter 5.84 0-0 21 0 0 0-0 2 24.2 23 16 16 24 29 7 0 1 .250 2 2 0 2 1
37 Stoltz, Trenton 5.97 0-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 31.2 42 23 21 6 11 7 1 4 .323 5 4 0 1 1
16 Stouder, Nolan 6.11 0-5 17 9 0 0-0 0 53.0 71 44 36 17 39 17 3 5 .314 4 2 1 1 2
39 Hughes, Dustin 7.36 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 4 3 5 1 1 0 0 .389 1 0 0 0 0
13 Jackson, Andre 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
27 Johnson, Spencer 13.50 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 20 15 13 2 2 5 1 1 .435 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 5.17 16-36 165 53 1 0 7 464.2 522 310 267 175 345 102 22 32 .282 52 33 9 16 33
Opponents 3.87 36-16 184 53 2 4 15 479.0 435 233 206 172 347 68 9 24 .252 48 76 11 16 48



2015 University of Utah Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 15, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Carroll, Dalton 24 5 19 0 1.000 0 14 5 .737 0 0
9 Helton, Bret 21 6 15 0 1.000 2 7 2 .778 0 0
17 Drachler, Dylan 13 4 9 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
20 Marruffo, Kellen 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Thomas, Tanner 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Johnson, Spencer 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
39 Hughes, Dustin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Flynn, Patrick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Simmons, Hunter 300 288 10 2 .993 17 0 0 — 0 0
12 Larsen, Biss 144 134 9 1 .993 6 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rose, Josh 106 103 2 1 .991 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Young, AJ 343 296 41 6 .983 2 58 20 .744 10 0
33 Smith, Wyler 105 103 0 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Taylor, Cole 54 47 6 1 .981 0 7 2 .778 0 1
13 Jackson, Andre 74 70 2 2 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gulden, Wade 111 102 5 4 .964 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Davis, Kody 283 85 184 14 .951 27 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rose, Jayson 39 15 22 2 .949 0 12 8 .600 0 0
23 Carroll, Dallas 160 44 106 10 .938 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Duke, Brock 14 5 8 1 .929 0 10 1 .909 0 0
8 Scaggari, Cody 208 69 122 17 .918 21 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hoffman, Kyle 7 4 2 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rodriguez, Hunter 7 2 4 1 .857 0 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Stouder, Nolan 10 2 6 2 .800 1 10 2 .833 0 0
37 Stoltz, Trenton 8 1 5 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sterling, Neil 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Caspersen, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Johnson, Armett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ogata, Bowen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Schuman, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2054 1394 590 70 .966 85 130 45 .743 10 1
Opponents 2138 1436 644 58 .973 121 142 88 .617 11 0


